09/743656 F/PTO 1 2 JAN 2001

₽HD 99,060



(Rev. 6-93)	pt. of Commerce and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the a	101610910 r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FALKO BUSSE MICHAEL OVERDICK WALTER RUTTEN MARTIN JOHN POWELL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: DECEMBER 7, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020- 1104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a napplication, is December 7, 2000. A. Patent Application No.(s) FILED CONCURRENTLY Additional	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes X
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Philips Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2} Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account
Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
0111 00000003 141270 09743656 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 7
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy is a true copy of the original document. MICHAEL E. MARION, REG. 32, 266 Name of Person Signing	Signature and correct and any attached
Total number of pages including cover	.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

MC08VOF0.MA0.doc

02 FC:581

For good and valual	ole consideration, of	which I acknowled	ige receipt, I, as a bel	ow-named assignor, sell and assign to
U.S. Philips Corpor	ation (hereinafter "A	ssignee") a corpor	ation existing under t	ne laws of the State of Delaware, whose
business address is	1251 Avenue of the	Americas, New Yo	ork, NY 10020-1104,	ts successors and assigns, the application
for a United States I	Patent for the improv	ements in a Sens	sor Matrix	
invented by us, whi	ch application:			
is executed conc	urrently herewith			
	me/us on	•••••		
	filed			
			filed17 May 200	0,
				erefor, and all divisions, reissues,
				er of Patents and Trademarks to issue all
				e of the entire interest and covenant that I
			· ·	representatives any facts known to me
				papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and reiss	ue applications, mak	e all rightful oaths	and generally do eve	rything possible to aid said Assignee, its
successors, assigns a	and nominees, to obta	ain and enforce pro	oper protection for sai	d invention.
		1/2	O	
December 2000	(sign name here)	talho	Buni	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Falko BUSSE		
		11.1	el Overdord	, ,
December 2000	(sign name here)	Milla	il Cyesavi	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Michael OVER	DICK	
	•			
			_	
December 2000	(sign name here)	Wall- K.	'll	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Walter RÜTTE	N	
Duit	- <u>-</u>			
				,Assignor
	(sign name here)			'Weel Ricol

Martin John POWELL

(print name here

Date

PATENT REEL: 011498 FRAME: 0600

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

(print name here

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. PHD 99.060

For good and v	valuable consideration, of	which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a	below-named assignor, sell and assign to
U.S. Philips C	orporation (hereinafter "A	ssignee") a corporation existing und	er the laws of the State of Delaware, whose
business addre	ess is 1251 Avenue of the A	Americas, New York, NY 10020-11	04, its successors and assigns, the application
for a United St	tates Patent for the improv	ements in a Sensor Matrix	
invented by us	s, which application:		
·	•		
is executed	l concurrently herewith		
was execut	ted by me/us on		
is Serial N	o filed		
X is Internati	onal Application NoPC7	T/EP00/04607 filed 17 May 2	000,
and all rights i	in and to said application, a	and all Patents which may be grante	d therefor, and all divisions, reissues,
continuations	and extensions thereof, and	d authorize and request the Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all
Patents on said	d improvements or resultin	g therefrom to said Assignee as assi	gnee of the entire interest and covenant that I
have full right	so to do, and agree that I v	will communicate to said Assignee of	or its representatives any facts known to me
respecting said	d improvements and testify	in any legal proceeding, sign all lav	wful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and	d reissue applications, mak	e all rightful oaths and generally do	everything possible to aid said Assignee, its
_		ain and enforce proper protection fo	
			
	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Falko BUSSE	
Date	(Parameter)		
	(sign name here)		,Assignor
	(print name here)	Michael OVERDICK	
Date	(print name nere)		
	(La company)		,Assignor
	(sign name here)	Walter RÜTTEN	
Date	(print name here)	Waiter ROTTE	
		1/2 //	_
		(Xord)	,Assignor
7 DEcember		Martin John POWELL	
D 4:	(print name here	Martin John Towner	

PATENT REEL: 011498 FRAME: 0601 ND 561.40

09/743656 500 Rec'd PCT/PTO 12 JAN 2001

PHD 99,060

1115 33,000				
Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ON				
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FALKO BUSSE MICHAEL OVERDICK WALTER RUTTEN MARTIN JOHN POWELL Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Terms Other Execution Date: DECEMBER 7, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020- 1104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X			
<pre>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a n application, is December 7, 2000. A. Patent Application No.(s) FILED CONCURRENTLY Additional</pre>	ew application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes X			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: U.S. Philips Corporation 				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account			
Street Address: 580 White Plains Road	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)			
City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MICHAEL E. MARION, REG.32,266 Name of Person Signing Signature These artachments, and document:				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

MC08VOF0.MA0.doc

PATENT REEL: 011498 FRAME: 0602